TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM577159

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MGG Investment Group LP, as Collateral Agent		05/19/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mobile War LLC
Street Address:	1200 Page Mill Road
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Arena of Stars LLC
Street Address:	1200 Page Mill Road
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88046884	WORLD WAR RISING
Serial Number:	88065125	WORLD WAR RISING
Serial Number:	88240915	CRYSTALBORNE: HEROES OF FATE
Serial Number:	88243194	CRYSTALBORNE
Serial Number:	88288533	CRYSTALBORNE HEROES OF FATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4156932000 crhem@cooley.com Email:

Cooley LLP **Correspondent Name:**

101 California Street, 5th Floor

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006942 FRAME: 0472

Address Line 1:

900549952

Fax Number:

Phone:

Address Line 4: San	Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338822-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Machine Zone - Trademarks Release (Arena and Mobile War)#page1.tif source=Machine Zone - Trademarks Release (Arena and Mobile War)#page2.tif source=Machine Zone - Trademarks Release (Arena and Mobile War)#page3.tif source=Machine Zone - Trademarks Release (Arena and Mobile War)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006942 FRAME: 0473

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademarks Notice of Security Interest, dated March 13, 2019, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2019 at Reel 006595 Frame 0606, Mobile War LLC, a California limited liability company and Arena of Stars LLC, a California limited liability company (individually and collectively, the "Releasee") granted to MGG Investment Group LP ("Releasor"), as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademarks Notice of Security Interest.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Trademarks.

DOC ID - 34016155.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of May 19, 2020.

MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP

By: MGG GP LLC, its general partner

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

[Trademarks and Trademark Applications owned by Mobile War LLC and Arena of Stars LLC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006942 FRAME: 0476

Frademark	Country	Application Date	Application No.	1 rademark Status	Owner
WORLD WAR RISING	United States of America	20-Jul-2018	88046884 Published	Published	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING & logo	United States of America	3-Aug-2018	88065125 Published	Published	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING	Australia	18-Dec-2018		Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING	Canada	18-Dec-2018	1936818	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING	China (People's Republic)	18-Dec-2018]	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING	European Union (Community)	18-Dec-2018]	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING	Japan	18-Dec-2018]	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING	Korea	18-Dec-2018]	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING	New Zealand	18-Dec-2018]	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING & logo	Australia	18-Dec-2018]	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING & logo	Canada	18-Dec-2018	1936819	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING & logo	China (People's Republic)	18-Dec-2018]	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING & logo	European Union (Community)	18-Dec-2018]	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING & logo	Japan	18-Dec-2018]	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING & logo	Korea, Republic of	18-Dec-2018]	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING & logo	New Zealand	18-Dec-2018]	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING	Brazil	21-Dec-2018	916491803 Pending	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING	Brazil	21-Dec-2018	916492001	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING	Brazil	21-Dec-2018	916492311	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING & logo	Brazil	21-Dec-2018	916492478 Pending	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING & logo	Brazil	21-Dec-2018	916492494 Pending	Pending	Mobile War LLC
WORLD WAR RISING & logo	Brazil	21-Dec-2018	916492524 Pending	Pending	Mobile War LLC
CRYSTALBORNE: HEROES OF FATE	United States of America	24-Dec-2018	88240915 Pending	Pending	Arena of Stars LLC
CRYSTALBORNE	United States of America	27-Dec-2018	88243194 Pending	Pending	Arena of Stars LLC
JUE QI ZHI ZHAN (World War Rising in Chinese)	China (People's Republic)	31-Jan-2019	36280431	Pending	Mobile War LLC
JUE QI ZHI ZHAN (World War Rising in Chinese)	China (People's Republic)	31-Jan-2019	36269126 Pending	Pending	Mobile War LLC
JUE QI ZHI ZHAN (World War Rising in Chinese)	China (People's Republic)	31-Jan-2019	36276106 Pending	Pending	Mobile War LLC
JUE QI ZHI ZHAN Logo (World War Rising in Chinese)	China (People's Republic)	31-Jan-2019	36280434 Pending	Pending	Mobile War LLC
JUE QI ZHI ZHAN Logo (World War Rising in Chinese)	China (People's Republic)	31-Jan-2019	36280441	Pending	Mobile War LLC
JUE QI ZHI ZHAN Logo (World War Rising in Chinese)	China (People's Republic)	31-Jan-2019	36278566 Pending	Pending	Mobile War LLC
CRYSTALBORNE HEROES OF FATE & DESIGN	United States of America	4-Feb-2019	88288533 Pending	Pending	Arena of Stars, LLC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/19/2020 REEL: 006942 FRAME: 0477